Date:
Time:
Location:

NORTH CAROLINA
HUMAN TRAFFICKING
COMMISSION

AGENDA
February 27, 2020
10:00am — 1:00pm
North Carolina Judicial Center

In accordance with the State Government Ethics Act, it is the duty of every NC Human Trafficking Commission (HTC)
member to avoid conflicts of interest. If any HTC member has any known conflict of interest with respect to any

matter coming before the HTC today, please identify the conflict and refrain from any participation in the particular

matter involved.

Start Time
10:00

10:05

10:10

10:20

10:50

10:55

11:05

11:15

11:35

11:50

ltem

Call to Order & Welcome
Ethics Reminder and Conflicts of Interest
Introductions

Approval of Minutes: 12/12/20 Meeting
Chair Remarks
Committee Reports and Action Items
Legislative Working Group
Public Safety Committee

Public Health Committee
Ad Hoc Committee on Standards

Update on NC DHHS Prevention Conference Panel

Staff Report

Break

Grantee Presentation: Gaston County Youth & Family Services

Randolph County Case Presentation

S.L.2019-245's New Universal Mandated Reporting Law for
Victims of Crime

Jennifer Haigwood

Jennifer Haigwood

Jennifer Haigwood

Caitlin Brooks

Marc Nichols

Thomas Bernard
Monika Johnson-Hostler

Jasmine McGhee

Christine Long
Jennifer Haigwood

Hannah Hopper, Human
Trafficking Social Worker

Col. Aundrea Azelton, Chief
Deputy Randolph Co. Sherriff's
Office

Sara DePasquale, Associate
Professor of Public Law and
Government; UNC School of
Government

2020 Meeting Dates: Feb.27; April 16; June 25; Aug. 27; Oct. 22; Dec. 10th (NC Judicial Center)



12:10 Activities Review and Continued Presence Discussion SAC Carl Wall, SBI
12:50 Public Comment Jennifer Haigwood

1:00 Adjournment Jennifer Haigwood

2020 Meeting Dates: Feb.27; April 16; June 25; Aug. 27; Oct. 22; Dec. 10th (NC Judicial Center)



