

## **AGENDA**

Date: February 27, 2020
Time: 10:00am – 1:00pm

Location: North Carolina Judicial Center

In accordance with the State Government Ethics Act, it is the duty of every NC Human Trafficking Commission (HTC) member to avoid conflicts of interest. If any HTC member has any known conflict of interest with respect to any matter coming before the HTC today, please identify the conflict and refrain from any participation in the particular matter involved.

Start Time	ltem		
10:00	Call to Order & Welcome Ethics Reminder and Conflicts of Interest Introductions	Jennifer Haigwood	
10:05	Approval of Minutes: 12/12/20 Meeting	Jennifer Haigwood	
10:10	Chair Remarks	Jennifer Haigwood	
10:20	Committee Reports and Action Items Legislative Working Group Public Safety Committee Public Health Committee Ad Hoc Committee on Standards	Caitlin Brooks Marc Nichols Thomas Bernard Monika Johnson-Hostler	
10:50	Update on NC DHHS Prevention Conference Panel	Jasmine McGhee	
10:55	Staff Report	Christine Long	
11:05	Break	Jennifer Haigwood	
11:15	Grantee Presentation: Gaston County Youth & Family Services	Hannah Hopper, Human Trafficking Social Worker	
11:35	Randolph County Case Presentation	Col. Aundrea Azelton, Chief Deputy Randolph Co. Sherriff's Office	
11:50	S.L. 2019-245's New Universal Mandated Reporting Law for Victims of Crime	Sara DePasquale, Associate Professor of Public Law and Government; UNC School of Government	
2020 Meeting Dates: Feb.27; April 16; June 25; Aug. 27; Oct. 22; Dec. 10th (NC Judicial Center)			

12:10	Activities Review and Continued Presence Discussion	SAC Carl Wall, SBI
12:50	Public Comment	Jennifer Haigwood
1:00	Adjournment	Jennifer Haigwood